ART WORKS

Manic Ceramic Exhibit Juror: Lee Hazelgrove

The NCECA Conference is coming to Richmond in March 2024. We reserved Gallery 201 for local ceramic artists and
potters to display their clay creations. This extended show will be on display from February 23 through April 20, 2024.
Ceramic artists, sculptors who work in clay, and mixed media artists who use clay in their creations were invited to submit

entries in this juried show. Lee Hazelgrove, master ceramic artist and potter is the juror for the exhibit.

* NCECA: National Council on Education for the Ceramic Arts.
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Acrtist
Maija Bality
Lisa Battle

Lisa Battle
Laura Chatterson

Patricia G Darden
Paul DiPasquale

Larry Fees
Kay Franz

Jane Hendley
Jeffery Paul

Dan Kaczka

Paul Klassett
Glenda M. Kotchish
Abby Lee

Horrible Darlings by
Ginny Loving
Horrible Darlings by
Ginny Loving

Barbara Mann

Leslie Messersmith
Beth Norton

Beth Norton

Al Pellenberg

Chrisana Reveley

Title
Monster Jar
Rebirth

Through the
Garden Gate

Fire Escape

Blue Crab Plate
Not My Type

Tool Box

Large Textured
Vessel

Spike Bowl

M&M

Fountain Vase

All the King's Men
Tiny Dancer Vase
Tz4

Moché Beloved

Octopus

Piranha jar

Pomegranate Bowl

JazzCat Vessel

Chickadees Walll
Hanging

Totems

The Whales Are
Dying

Medium
Stoneware
Stoneware (wood fired)

Stoneware (wood fired) (22
part wall piece)

Woodfired Clay, Driftwood
& Hemp
Stoneware

Stoneware, resin, raku, linen

Stoneware

Ceramic

Stoneware Clay

Porcelain Slip Cast
Earthenware

Stoneware, Wood Board
Porcelin Stoneware
Stoneware

Sculpted stoneware, filigree

silver wire accent

Porcelain

Earthenware Jar with Hand-
built finial. Layered,
overused underglazes.
Stoneware

Earthenware

Earthenware Sgraffito

Stoneware with Granite
Inclusions

Raku

Size

10 x 5w x 5d
20x 10x 5
44 x 40 x 2

21x13.5x25

1.75x10.5

31.5x25.5x
4.5
8x13x7

10x12x12

7x15x4
11x5x3
5x4x4
4x16x16
12x5.5x22
7X18X12
12x11x12

12x12x14

19 HX9 WX?9
D

3x11.5 x11.5

185 Hx7WX
85D

14Hx 1T0W x
1.25

15x 6x 6

8x5x6.5

Price
280
500

1500

300

85
1650

500
465

325
300
85
500
300
1600
950

450

350

200
325

150

750

850

1 Place

2" Place

Honorable
Mention
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Submitted Entries: 109 Accepted: 43

Artist

Grace Riggs

Kelly Riggs

Cindy Shelton-Eide

Josh Singleton

Nancy Sowder
Nancy Sowder

Barbara Steinrock
John Tobin

Kendra Wadsworth

Diane Whitesel
Marnie Williams

Miranda Wood

Peggy Wood

Tom Hayes

Tom Hayes

Richard Mooney

Philip MacGregor Mills

Wendy Padgett

Steven Summerville

Paul Terrell

Jennifer Whilden,
Carved in Mud Pottery

Title

Sagar Fired Urn
Sea Glass No. 2
Wild Earth Vessel

Celadon box with
daisy and lotus
motif

Lotus Bowl
Dar A Luz

Tower of Babel
Simon and his
Purple Companion

Adaptation

Large bowl
Agateware Platter
and Bowl Set

Bat Jar

Gingko in Raku
Mended Beauty 1
Mended Beauty 3
How We Met

Basin of life

Death's Head
Hawk Moth
Persimmon Branch
Hors d'oeuvres
Tray

Pileated
Woodpecker Spirit
Bird Series

Lee & Jackson

Medium

Stoneware

Stoneware

Reduction Fired Virginia

Clay, Stoneware

Stoneware, Celadon glaze,
Underglaze

Stoneware
Underglaze/Glaze
Stoneware
Underglaze/Glaze
Stoneware
Stoneware, Coil Built,
Underglaze

Brooklyn Red, Steel, Lichen
Glaze
Stoneware

Colored Clay, Glaze, Liquid
Quartz Sealant

Raku

Raku

Ceramic, Wood
Ceramic, Wood
Stoneware
Cone 10 Clay

Stoneware

Slab Formed White

Earthenware

Naked Raku Fired Ceramic,
White Oak, Milk Paint

Stoneware

Size
55x7x6.5
16x12x2
8x7x7

4.5x4.5x1.75

4.75x12x12

10x 14.5x
14.5
14x19x42

23 16.16

12x13x7.5

3x16.5x16.5
2.75x13.25 x9

9.5x6x55
7.5x7x7
30x30
16x16
12x9x5
4x 20

10x16x1.75

Ix10x 11

25x6x4

4.25 Bottom
diameter, 4.5
high, Jackson 5 h

Price
170
105
120

79

350

1800

400
1500

850

140
225

550
200
500
300
235
250
255

140

850.

275

Art Works, Inc. www.artworksrva.com 320 Hull Street, Richmond, VA 23224 804 291-1400

3 Place


http://www.artworksrva.com/

