

Manic Ceramic Exhibit Juror: Lee Hazelgrove

The NCECA Conference is coming to Richmond in March 2024. We reserved Gallery 201 for local ceramic artists and potters to display their clay creations. This extended show will be on display from February 23 through April 20, 2024. Ceramic artists, sculptors who work in clay, and mixed media artists who use clay in their creations were invited to submit entries in this juried show. Lee Hazelgrove, master ceramic artist and potter is the juror for the exhibit.

* NCECA: National Council on Education for the Ceramic Arts.

	Artist	Title	Medium	Size	Price	
1	Maja Bality	Monster Jar	Stoneware	10 x 5w x 5d	280	
2	Lisa Battle	Rebirth	Stoneware (wood fired)	20 x 10 x 5	500	1 st Place
3	Lisa Battle	Through the Garden Gate	Stoneware (wood fired) (22 part wall piece)	44 x 40 x 2	1500	
4	Laura Chatterson	Fire Escape	Woodfired Clay, Driftwood & Hemp	21 x 13.5 x 2.5	300	
5	Patricia G Darden	Blue Crab Plate	Stoneware	1.75×10.5	85	
6	Paul DiPasquale	Not My Type	Stoneware, resin, raku, linen	31.5x 25.5 x 4.5	1650	2 nd Place
7	Larry Fees	Tool Box	Stoneware	8x13x7	500	
8	Kay Franz	Large Textured Vessel	Ceramic	10 x 12 x 12	465	Honorable Mention
9	Jane Hendley	Spike Bowl	Stoneware Clay	7x15x4	325	
10	Jeffery Paul	M&M	Porcelain Slip Cast	11x5x3	300	
11	Dan Kaczka	Fountain Vase	Earthenware	5 x 4 x 4	85	
12	Paul Klassett	All the King's Men	Stoneware, Wood Board	4 x 16 x 16	500	
13	Glenda M. Kotchish	Tiny Dancer Vase	Porcelin Stoneware	12 x 5.5 x 22	300	
14	Abby Lee	Tz4	Stoneware	7X18X12	1600	
15	Horrible Darlings by Ginny Loving	Moché Beloved	Sculpted stoneware, filigree silver wire accent	12x11x12	950	
16	Horrible Darlings by Ginny Loving	Octopus	Porcelain	12x12x14	450	
17	Barbara Mann	Piranha jar	Earthenware Jar with Hand- built finial. Layered, overused underglazes.	19 H X 9 W X 9 D	350	
18	Leslie Messersmith	Pomegranate Bowl	Stoneware	3 x 11.5 x 11.5	200	
19	Beth Norton	JazzCat Vessel	Earthenware	18.5 H x 7 W X 8.5 D	325	
20	Beth Norton	Chickadees Wall Hanging	Earthenware Sgraffito	14 H x 10 W x 1.25	150	
21	Al Pellenberg	Totems	Stoneware with Granite Inclusions	15x 6x 6	750	
22	Chrisana Reveley	The Whales Are Dying	Raku	8 x 5 x 6.5	850	



Manic Ceramic Exhibit Juror: Lee Hazelgrove

	Artist	Title	Medium	Size	Price	
23	Grace Riggs	Sagar Fired Urn	Stoneware	5.5 x 7 x 6.5	1 <i>7</i> 0	
24	Kelly Riggs	Sea Glass No. 2	Stoneware	16 x 12 x 2	105	
25	Cindy Shelton-Eide	Wild Earth Vessel	Reduction Fired Virginia Clay, Stoneware	8 x 7 x 7	120	
26	Josh Singleton	Celadon box with daisy and lotus motif	Stoneware, Celadon glaze, Underglaze	4.5 x 4.5 x 1.75	79	
27	Nancy Sowder	Lotus Bowl	Stoneware Underglaze/Glaze	4.75 x 12 x 12	350	3 rd Place
28	Nancy Sowder	Dar A Luz	Stoneware Underglaze/Glaze	10 x 14.5 x 14.5	1800	
29	Barbara Steinrock	Tower of Babel	Stoneware	14x19x42	400	
30	John Tobin	Simon and his Purple Companion	Stoneware, Coil Built, Underglaze	23 16.16	1500	
31	Kendra Wadsworth	Adaptation	Brooklyn Red, Steel, Lichen Glaze	12 x 13 x 7.5	850	
32	Diane Whitesel	Large bowl	Stoneware	3x16.5x16.5	140	
33	Marnie Williams	Agateware Platter and Bowl Set	Colored Clay, Glaze, Liquid Quartz Sealant	2.75 x13.25 x9	225	
34	Miranda Wood	Bat Jar	Raku	9.5 x 6 x 5.5	550	
35	Peggy Wood	Gingko in Raku	Raku	7.5x7x7	200	
36	Tom Hayes	Mended Beauty 1	Ceramic, Wood	30x30	500	
37	Tom Hayes	Mended Beauty 3	Ceramic, Wood	16x16	300	
38	Richard Mooney	How We Met	Stoneware	12 x 9 x 5	235	
39	Philip MacGregor Mills	Basin of life	Cone 10 Clay	4x 20	250	
40	Wendy Padgett	Death's Head Hawk Moth	Stoneware	10 x 16 x 1.75	255	
41	Steven Summerville	Persimmon Branch Hors d'oeuvres Tray	Slab Formed White Earthenware	1x 10 x 11	140	
42	Paul Terrell	Pileated Woodpecker Spirit Bird Series	Naked Raku Fired Ceramic, White Oak, Milk Paint	25 x 6 x 4	850.	
43	Jennifer Whilden, Carved in Mud Pottery	Lee & Jackson	Stoneware	4.25 Bottom diameter, 4.5 high, Jackson 5 h	275	

Submitted Entries: 109 Accepted: 43